SUPREME COURT OF ARIZONA

IN THE MATTER OF A SUSPENDED MEMBER OF THE STATE BAR OF ARIZONA,) Supreme Court) No. SB-09-0075-D
PAUL M. WEICH, Bar No. 014089) Disciplinary Commission) Nos. 08-0073, 08-1264)) FILED 10/29/2009
RESPONDENT.) JUDGMENT AND ORDER _)
<u> </u>	nary Commission of the Supreme Court of Arizona, it nary or <i>sua sponte</i> review occurring, or Petition for
of the State Bar of Arizona, is hereby disbarred from	REED that PAUL M. WEICH , a suspended member the practice of law, effective the date of this order, for a lawyer, as disclosed in the Disciplinary Commission
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that PAUL already has been made, in the following amounts to the	M. WEICH shall pay restitution, unless restitution ne following:
MV Acceptance/Presto Au	ato Loans, Inc. \$3,509.34
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that PAUL M. two (2) years upon reinstatement with terms and cond	WEICH shall be placed on probation for a period of litions to be determined at that time.
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Responde Rules of the Supreme Court of Arizona.	ent shall comply with all the provisions of Rule 72,
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Respond reinstatement proceedings.	lent shall comply with all rule provisions regarding
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Respondisciplinary proceedings as provided in Rule 60(b).	ndent shall be assessed costs and expenses of the
DATED this day of	, 2009.
	Rachelle M. Resnick Clerk of the Court

Arizona Supreme Court No. SB-09-0075-D Page 2 of 2

TO:

Paul M. Weich, Respondent (Certified Mail, Return Receipt and Regular Mail)

Nancy A. Greenlee, Respondent's Counsel

Roberta L. Tepper, Bar Counsel

Thomas M. Quigley, Hearing Officer 8W

Leticia V. D'Amore, Disciplinary Clerk

Sandra Montoya, Lawyer Regulation Records Manager, State Bar of Arizona

Perry Thompson, Director of Admissions, Supreme Court of the United States

Molly Dwyer, Clerk, United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit

Attn: Don Lewis

Richard Weare, Clerk, United States District Court, District of Arizona

Attn: Beth Stephenson

West Publishing Company (Jode Ottman)

Lexis/Nexis

cf